CH \$65.00 264

ETAS ID: TM766747

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

esheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement at 6461/0745

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		11/08/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn, Floor L2, Suite IL1-0480		
Internal Address:	Middle Market Servicing		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60603-2300		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2645625	FREEMAN	
Registration Number:	5518973	FREEMAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22720083
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Freeman - Trademark Security Agreement assignment BOA to JPMorgan (Executed)#page1.tif source=Freeman - Trademark Security Agreement assignment BOA to JPMorgan (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007887 FRAME: 0725

900731031

source=Freeman - Trademark Security Agreement assignment BOA to JPMorgan (Executed)#page3.tif source=Freeman - Trademark Security Agreement assignment BOA to JPMorgan (Executed)#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of November 8, 2022, is by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (individually, "BoA"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Resigning Agent") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (individually, "JPMorgan"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

FREEMAN HOLDING, LLC, (as "Borrower", and Resigning Agent are parties to Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 7, 2018, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2018 at Reel 6461, Frame 0745 (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") covering certain intellectual property, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Resignation, Appointment and Assumption Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2022, by and among Borrower, BoA, as Resigning Agent, and JPMorgan, as Successor Agent, Resigning Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreement, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and, if applicable, collateral agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Resigning Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

(Remainder of page left intentionally blank; signatures follow.)

750749983 22720083

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Resigning Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

KESIO	NING AGENT:
BANK	OF AMERICA, N.A.
Ву:	John Sletten
Title: S	ienior Vice President
<u>SUCC</u>	ESSOR AGENT:
JPMOI	RGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement Freeman Decorating Co., et al.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Resigning Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

<u>RESIGNING AGENT</u> :
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Ву:
Name:
Title:
SUCCESSOR AGENT:
JPMORGAN CHÂSE BANK, NÎA.
By: V
Name: Michael Becker
Title: Authorized Signer

EXHIBIT A

Item A. Trademarks

United States Registered Trademark

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	
FREEMAN	2,645,625	11/5/02	
FREEMAN	5,518,973	07/17/18	

Item B. Trademark Licenses

None.

750749983 22720083

RECORDED: 11/09/2022